

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR**  
**AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 274/2011  
IA Nos. 1/2017 & 352/2011

Sham Lal Sharma and another ...Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. D. K. Khajuria, Advocate

**V/s**

State of J&K and others ...Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. S. S. Nanda, Sr. AAG

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Mr. Nanda, learned Sr. AAG seeks some time to file reply, though when the matter was taken up on 03.07.2019, four weeks time as last and final opportunity was granted to respondent Nos. 1 & 2 for filing reply. Reluctantly, in the interest of justice time is extended by four weeks' as last and final opportunity for filing reply, failing which appropriate orders shall be passed.

Relevant record be also made available on the next date of hearing.

List again on 21.10.2019.

**(Tashi Rabstan)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
26.08.2019  
*Shivalee*