

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

Case: OWP No. 274 of 2011

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Sham Lal Sharma and another

Through: Sh. D. K. Khajuria, Advocate.

v/s

State through Revenue Department and
others

.... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. D. C. Raina, Advocate General
with Sh. S. S. Nanda, Sr. AAG

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER

The petitioners have challenged the award dated 08.04.1999 passed by the Collector Land Acquisition (Assistant Commissioner Revenue), Jammu. On the query being raised as to how the award can be challenged by means of a writ petition, learned counsel for the petitioners submits that their land was not notified for acquisition either under Section 4 or under Section 6 of the Act but even then it has been included in the award.

Counsel for the petitioners has not brought on record the notifications issued under Sections 4 and 6 of the Act which may indicate whether the land of the petitioners was included therein or not.

In view of the above, counsel for the petitioners is directed to file a supplementary affidavit bringing on record the aforesaid two notifications.

List on 9th September 2021.

(PUNEET GUPTA)
JUDGE

(PANKAJ MITHAL)
CHIEF JUSTICE

Jammu
02.08.2021
Raj Kumar

