

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**CJ Court**

Case: OWP No. 274 of 2011

Sham Lal Sharma and another

.....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- None.

v/s

State and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Sh. S. S. Nanda, Sr. AAG

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

On the last occasion, i.e, 02.08.2021 counsel for the petitioners was granted time to file supplementary affidavit for bringing on record the notifications issued under Sections 4 and 6 of the Land Acquisition Act.

No supplementary affidavit as directed has been filed.

In the interest of justice, we allow the counsel for the petitioners to file the supplementary affidavit as directed within further period of one month and no more.

List on 3<sup>rd</sup> February 2022.

**(PUNEET GUPTA)  
JUDGE**

**(PANKAJ MITHAL)  
CHIEF JUSTICE**

JAMMU  
08.11.2021  
Sunita.