

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

Case: OWP No. 274 of 2011

Sham Lal Sharma and another

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Sh. D K Khajuria, Advocate.

V/s

State of J&K and others

.... Respondent(s)

Through: Sh. S. S. Nanda, Sr. AAG.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is allowed a month's time to bring on record the notifications issued under Sections 4 and 6 of the J&K Land Acquisition Act.

List on 08.11.2021.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

(PANKAJ MITHAL)
CHIEF JUSTICE

Jammu
09.09.2021
Tilak