

Serial No. 20

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 274/2011

Sham Lal Sharma & Anr.

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. D.K. Khajuria, Advocate.

Vs

State of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
(08.11.2024)

Copy of the amended petition has been made available by the learned counsel for the petitioners to Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, learned GA, who is directed to file reply to the same positively within three weeks.

List again on **27.12.2024**.

(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

JAMMU
08.11.2024
RamKrishan