

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

Case: OWP No. 274/2011

Sham Lal Sharma & Anr.

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. D. K. Khajuria, Advocate

V/s

State of J&K & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Nisha Kangotra, Advocate vice  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**27.12.2024**

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file objections to the amended petition.

List on **12.03.2025**.

**(RAJESH SEKHRI)**  
**JUDGE**

Jammu:  
27.12.2024  
Meenakshi