

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 274/2011
IA No. 1/2017
CM No. 5657/2023
IA No. 352/2011

Sham Lal Sharma and anr.

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. D K Khajuria, Advocate.

v/s

State of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1 & 2,

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
15.04.2026

Reply on behalf of respondents 3 and 4 stands filed.

Reply, if any, on behalf of respondents 1 and 2 be filed by or before
the next date of hearing, with advance copy to the learned counsel for the other
side.

List on 22.05.2026.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
15.04.2026
Raj Kumar